

Section I Notices of Development of Proposed Rules and Negotiated Rulemaking.....4873

DEPARTMENT OF LEGAL AFFAIRS4873

 2-2.002 Advertising in a Language Other Than English.....4873

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION4873

 State Board of Education4873

 6A-1.09401 Student Performance Standards4873

 6A-4.0021 Florida Teacher Certification Examinations.....4873

 6A-4.00821 Florida Educational Leadership Examination4874

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE.....4874

 Sales and Use Tax4874

 12A-1.043 Manufacturing.....4875

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION.....4876

 14-10.025 Wall Murals.....4876

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND4877

WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS4877

 Southwest Florida Water Management District.....4877

 40D-8.624 Guidance and Minimum Levels for Lakes4877

LAND AND WATER ADJUDICATORY COMMISSION4877

 Huntington Hammocks Community Development District4877

 42LLL-1.001 Establishment4877

 42LLL-1.002 Boundary4877

 42LLL-1.003 Supervisors.....4877

DEPARTMENT OF ELDER AFFAIRS4878

 Federal Aging Programs4878

 58A-2.002 Definitions.....4879

 58A-2.003 License Requirements.....4879

 58A-2.005 Administration of the Hospice.....4880

 58A-2.010 Quality Assurance and Utilization Review (QAUR) Committee and Plan.....4881

 58A-2.012 Program Reporting Requirements.....4882

 58A-2.014 Medical Direction.....4883

 58A-2.0232 Advance Directives.....4883

AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION.....4883

 Medicaid4883

 59G-13.081 Developmental Disabilities Waiver Provider Rate Table.....4884

 59G-13.082 Developmental Disabilities Waiver Services Procedure Codes.....4884

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION4884

 Board of Auctioneers4884

 61G2-2.006 Reinstate Null and Void Licenses4884

 61G2-3.001 Fees.....4884

 Board of Landscape Architecture4884

 61G10-11.001 Examination for Licensure.....4884

 61G10-12.001 Application and Examination Fees.....4885

 Board of Pilot Commissioners.....4885

 61G14-19.001 Percentage of Gross Pilotage Assessed4885

 Florida Real Estate Appraisal Board4885

 61J1-10.001 Definitions.....4885

 61J1-10.002 Registered Trainee Real Estate Appraiser.....4886

 61J1-10.003 Certified Residential Appraiser.....4886

 61J1-10.004 Certified General Appraiser.....4886

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	4887
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	4887
Board of Clinical Laboratory Personnel	4887
64B3-5.002 Supervisor	4887
64B3-5.003 Technologist.....	4890
Board of Massage	4892
64B7-25.001 Examination Requirements.....	4892
64B7-25.004 Endorsements.....	4892
64B7-26.002 Licensure of Massage Establishments	4892
Board of Physical Therapy Practice	4892
64B17-5.001 Requirements for Reactivation of an Inactive or Retired License.....	4892
64B17-8.001 Requirement for Instruction on Human Immunodeficiency Virus and Acquired Immune Deficiency Syndrome	4893
64B17-9.001 Continuing Education	4893
FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION.....	4894
OIR – Insurance Regulation	4894
69O-170.0155 Forms	4894
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES	4894
Finance.....	4894
69V-560.102 Application Forms, Procedures and Requirements.....	4894
69V-560.902 Definitions.....	4895
 Section II Proposed Rules.....	 4895
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	4895
Sales and Use Tax	4895
12A-19.100 Public Use Forms.....	4896
Corporate, Estate and Intangible Tax.....	4897
12C-2.001 Definitions	4898
12C-2.002 Property Subject to Tax – Annual and Nonrecurring.....	4898
12C-2.003 Exemptions	4898
12C-2.004 Property Subject to Tax – Government Leasehold Estates and Nonrecurring.....	4898
12C-2.005 Reporting Requirements – Due Date – Payment of Tax – Discounts Allowed.....	4900
12C-2.006 Taxable Situs – Reporting Requirements – Who Shall File a Return.....	4901
12C-2.0061 Transfer of Intangible Personal Property to Certain Out-of-State Entities.....	4901
12C-2.0062 Management or Control	4901
12C-2.0063 Intangible Personal Property Held in Trusts.....	4901
12C-2.007 Penalties and Interest	4901
12C-2.008 Information Reports	4903
12C-2.010 Valuations.....	4903
12C-2.0105 Tax Credits	4905
12C-2.011 Administration	4905
12C-2.0115 Public Use Forms.....	4905
12C-2.012 Refunds	4906
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION.....	4907
14-22.0011 General Procedural Requirements	4907
14-22.002 Regulations Covering Qualification of Contractors.....	4907
14-22.006 Current Capacity Rating.....	4908
14-22.009 Over-Bidding.....	4908
14-22.012 Suspension, Revocation, or Denial of Qualification.....	4908
14-22.0121 Reapplication and Reinstatement	4909

14-22.0141 Contractor Non-Responsibility	4909
14-22.015 Forms	4909
14-91.007 Selection and Award Process	4910
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	4910
WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS	4911
Suwannee River Water Management District.....	4911
40B-8.021 Definitions	4911
40B-8.061 Minimum Surface Water Levels and Flows for the Santa Fe River.	4912
LAND AND WATER ADJUDICATORY COMMISSION	4912
Tuscany Community Development District	4912
42GG-1.002 Boundary.....	4914
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION	4921
Board of Pilot Commissioners	4921
61G14-19.001 Percentage of Gross Pilotage Assessed	4921
Board of Accountancy	4921
61H1-33.0032 Board Approval of CPA Ethics Continuing Education by Providers.	4921
Florida Real Estate Appraisal Board	4922
61J1-3.004 Issuance of Certification.	4922
61J1-5.001 Appraisal Examination Areas of Competency	4923
Florida Real Estate Commission	4923
61J2-1.011 License Fees and Examination Fees.	4923
61J2-14.008 Definitions.....	4925
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	4925
DEPARTMENT OF JUVENILE JUSTICE	4925
Probation.....	4925
63D-3.001 Purpose and Scope.....	4925
63D-3.002 Definitions.	4925
63D-3.003 Assessment and Recommendation.	4926
63D-3.004 General Characteristics of Diversion Programs.	4926
63D-3.005 Intensive Delinquency Diversion Services (IDDS).....	4926
63D-3.006 Other Diversion Programs.	4927
63D-3.007 JPO Supervised Diversion.	4928
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	4928
Division of Medical Quality Assurance	4928
64B-11.001 Certified Nursing Assistant Certification Renewal.....	4929
 Section III Notices of Changes, Corrections and Withdrawals.....	 4929
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	4929
DEPARTMENT OF CITRUS	4929
20-13.011 Ambersweet: Classification and Standards	4929
WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS	4929
Suwannee River Water Management District.....	4929
40B-1.703 Procedures for Consideration of Permit Applications	4929
Southwest Florida Water Management District.....	4930
40D-8.041 Minimum Flows	4930
LAND AND WATER ADJUDICATORY COMMISSION	4930
Southeastern Community Development District.....	4930
42III-1.003 Supervisors.	4930

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION4930

 Florida Real Estate Appraisal Board4930

 61J1-4.001 Education Requirements4930

 61J1-4.003 Continuing Education4930

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION4931

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....4931

 Board of Chiropractic4931

 64B2-15.002 Solicitation4931

Section IV Emergency Rules4931

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND4931

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION4931

Section V Petitions and Dispositions Regarding Rule Variance or Waiver4931

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND4931

WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS4931

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION4932

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION4933

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....4933

Section VI Notices of Meetings, Workshops and Public Hearings4934

DEPARTMENT OF STATE4934

DEPARTMENT OF ELECTIONS4934

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES4934

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION4935

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS4936

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION4936

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY AND MOTOR VEHICLES4938

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND4938

STATE BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION4938

DEPARTMENT OF CITRUS4939

FLORIDA PAROLE COMMISSION4939

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION4940

EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR4941

REGIONAL PLANNING COUNCILS4941

WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS4941

COMMISSION FOR THE TRANSPORTATION DISADVANTAGED4947

SPACE FLORIDA4947

DEPARTMENT OF ELDER AFFAIRS4948

AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION4948

DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES4950

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION4950

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION4952

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....4953
 DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES.....4955
 FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION.....4956
 FISH AND WILDLIFE CONSERVATION COMMISSION.....4956
 DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES.....4957
 FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION.....4958
 SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICTS.....4962
 TAMPA BAY ESTUARY PROGRAM.....4962
 PRIDE ENTERPRISES.....4962
 FLORIDA ASSOCIATION OF COURT CLERKS AND COMPTROLLERS.....4963
 FLORIDA HEALTH INSURANCE ADVISORY BOARD.....4963
 ORANGE COUNTY RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY.....4963

Section VII Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding

Declaratory Statements.....4963
 DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS.....4963
 BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND.....4965
 DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION.....4965
 DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.....4966
 DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES.....4966

Section VIII Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding the

Validity of Rules.....4966

Section IX Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding Non-rule

Policy Challenges.....4967

Section X Announcements and Objection Reports of the Joint Administrative

Procedures Committee.....4967

Section XI Notices Regarding Bids, Proposals and Purchasing.....4967

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION.....4967
 BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND.....4968
 REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITIES.....4968
 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS.....4970
 DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES.....4971
 DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.....4972
 FLORIDA STATE COURTS.....4974
 PETER R. BROWN CONSTRUCTION, INC.....4974

Section XII Miscellaneous.....4975

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS4975

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY AND MOTOR VEHICLES.....4975

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND4977

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION4977

AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION.....4977

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION4977

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....4978

ADVOCACY FOR PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES, INC.....4978

Section XIII Index to Rules Filed During Preceding Week.....4979